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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Re: Request for Tie Point Certifications
1 message

Jake Ahorro <jahorro.aiecjv@gmail.com> Fri, Dec 10, 2021 at 12:09 PM
To: Surveys Division <sureys_mimaropa@yahoo.com>
Cc: Johaimen Bato <jbato@elementrenewables.energy>, DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, Carlo Borlaza
<carloborlaza@yahoo.com>, "Ms. Salome Mei D. Soriano" <sorianosalome@yahoo.com>, Erwin Tindoc
<etindoc@elementrenewables.energy>

Good day!

Our team is looking at the possibility of the tie point name being outdated, so it was not found. Can we have the list of existing DENR

tie points with the municipality of Looc, Occidental Mindoro? We appreciate your quick response.

Thank you and regards,

Jake

On Tue, 7 Dec 2021 at 12:31, Surveys Division <sureys_mimaropa@yahoo.com> wrote:
A pleasant day!

This pertains to your letter dated November 10, 2021 requesting for certificate of geographic coordinates of tie point of barangays
Ambil and Bulacan in Looc, Occidental Mindoro.

We regret to inform you that based on the verification made by this office we do not have a record of MRW-1 PRS ‘92, Looc
Occidental Mindoro and MRW-41 PRS ‘92, Bulacan, Occidental Mindoro.

In this regard, you may direct your request to National Mapping and Resource Information Authority (NAMRIA) for records of first
order GPPCs.

Thank you and keep safe.

SURVEYS AND MAPPING DIVISION

DENR MIMAROPA Region

DENR by the Bay Bldg., 1515 Roxas Blwd., Ermita, Manila

(02) 8248-3367/ 8249-3368 loc. 2713

On Tuesday, December 7, 2021, 11:00 AM, Johaimen Bato <jbato@elementrenewables.energy> wrote:

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

May we follow up again the status of our requests? As indicated in your previous email, the Document Tracking
Number is E-2021-75083.

We will appreciate if you could give us any updates.
Thank you very much.

On Mon, Nov 29, 2021 at 12:00 PM DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph> wrote:
Ma'am/Sir,

This is to acknowledge receipt of your email. Please be informed that your email was forwarded to the Survey and
Mapping Division for information and appropriate action per Document Tracking Number E-2021-75083.

For other inquiries, you may reach them directly to their email address at surveys_mimaropa@yahoo.com.
Thank you and keepsafe.

MILNER M. MACARANDANG

Administrative Assistant Il

PMD/RICTU Staff

On Mon, Nov 29, 2021 at 10:31 AM Johaimen Bato <jbato@elementrenewables.energy> wrote:
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Dear Sir/Ma'am,

May we follow up the status of our requests? As indicated in your previous email, the Document Tracking Number
is E-2021-75083.

Thank you.
On Wed, Nov 17, 2021 at 1:50 PM DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph> wrote:
Ma'am/Sir,

This is to acknowledge receipt of your email. Please be informed that your email was forwarded to the
Records Section for routing and appropriate action per Document Tracking Number E-2021-75083.

Thank you and keepsafe.
MILNER M. MACARANDANG
Administrative Assistant Il

PMD/RICTU Staff

On Wed, Nov 17, 2021 at 1:36 PM Johaimen Bato <jbato@elementrenewables.energy> wrote:
Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Greetings!

We write to your good office to request your favorable approval for the issuance of Certificates of Geographic
and Grid Coordinates of Tie Point for (1) Brgy. Ambil, Municipality of Looc, Occidental Mindoro; and (2)
Brgy.Bulacan, Municipality of Looc, Occidental Mindoro. The details of our requests are contained in the
attached files. We also attached in advance the Authorization Letter and identification card required for the
actual receiving of the Certificates upon issuance. Should you have any concerns, please do not hesitate to
contact us thru this email or you may call me directly at 09357661369.

We hope you find the attached documents in order.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Jo

Johaimen M. Bato

Paralegal

ILAW Energy Development Corp.
Unit 2936, World Plaza

5th Ave., Bonifacio Global City

Fort Bonifacio

Taguig City 1634

OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
N MIMAROPA REGION

P: (02) 8248-3367/ 8248-3468
S— A: DENR by the Bay Bldg., 1515 L&S, Roxas Blwd., Ermita, Manila 1000
[ W: http://mimaropa.denr.gov.ph/

f E: mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph
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Very truly yours,

Jo

Johaimen M. Bato
Paralegal
ILAW Energy Development Corp.
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Paralegal

ILAW Energy Development Corp.
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